

CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Meeting Date:	Tuesday, March 25, 2025
Category:	CONSENT AGENDA
Туре:	INFO/ACTION
Subject:	Approval of Service Agreement for Concessionaire at Amateur Sports Complex
Background Information:	In 2021, City Council approved a Service Agreement with the Hitching Post, of Marshall, MN for providing concessionaire services at the Amateur Sports Complex. City staff and Jordan Handeland of the Hitching Post believe this agreement has worked well and served our facility users well over the last 4 years and staff would recommend approval for a fifth and sixth year. Jordan Handeland, from the Hitching Post, is again interested in providing these services for the 2025-26 seasons at the Amateur Sports Complex in addition to helping with other City events as requested and schedule allows. The service agreement is attached to this agenda item for City Council review and recommended approval. No changes have been made to this agreement from the previously approved agreement other than dates for 2025-26.
Fiscal Impact:	N/A
Alternative/	N/A
Variations:	
Recommendations:	Approve Service Agreement for Concessionaire at Amateur Sports Complex with The Hitching Post of Marshall, MN for the 2025-26 season.